## 506284980 10/01/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6331728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JI YOUNG LEE	12/17/2013
YONG RAE JO	12/17/2013
JUNG HWA YOO	12/17/2013
JI HYUN YOO	12/17/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	22F, TRUST TOWER, 275-7, YANGJAE-DONG, SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	137-739	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17060819

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)395-8753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038273800

**Email:** patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN HATTORI DANIELS & ADRIAN LLP

Address Line 1: 8500 LEESBURG PIKE
Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P200952US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUNG-HOON KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/Sung-Hoon Kim/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=P200952US00\_Assignment\_Continuation\_10-1-2020#page1.tif source=P200952US00\_Assignment\_Continuation\_10-1-2020#page2.tif source=P200952US00\_Assignment\_Continuation\_10-1-2020#page3.tif

PATENT 506284980 REEL: 053953 FRAME: 0117

 $source = P200952US00\_Assignment\_Continuation\_10-1-2020\#page4.tif\\ source = P200952US00\_Assignment\_Continuation\_10-1-2020\#page5.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 053953 FRAME: 0118

Docket No. PNT.107

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **SAFETY SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed <u>December 23, 2013</u>, as Serial No. <u>14/128.976</u>.

WHEREAS, THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation of the country of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 22F, Trust Tower, 275-7 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 137-739, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

CAUSERSATE HANAPPDATALLOCALMICROSOPTAWINDOWSATEMPORARY FILES/CONTENT/OUTLOOK/BXVSYL16/92-\$/DOC/DNB/mbi

INTERNET
Page 1 of 5 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>17<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>December</u> <u>, 2013.</u>

ilgnature: ▽ ▽ 2

Ji Young LEE

c/o Thinkware Systems Corporation 22F, Trust Tower, 275-7 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu Seoul, Republic of Korea 137-739

WITNESS: Tae Kyu HAN

Signature:

Printed Name: Tae Kyu HAN

Date: December 13, 2013

How the kyn

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $17^{th}$  day of <u>December</u>, 2013.

Signature:

Yong Rae JO

c/o Thinkware Systems Corporation 22F, Trust Tower, 275-7 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu Seoul, Republic of Korea 137-739

WITNESS: Tae Gyu HAN

Signature: Han Tae kun

Printed Name: Tae Kyu HAN

Date: December 13, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of December, 2013.

Jung Hwa YOO

c/o Thinkware Systems Corporation 22F, Trust Tower, 275-7 Yangjac-dong, Scocho-gu Seoul, Republic of Korea 137-739

WITNESS: Tae Kyu HAN

Signature:

Printed Name: Tae Kyu HAN

Date: December 13, 2013

Han Toe Fryn

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of December, 2013.

Signature: 유지턴

Ji Hyun YOO

c/o Thinkware Systems Corporation 22F, Trust Tower, 275-7 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu Seoul, Republic of Korea 137-739

WITNESS: Tac Kyu HAN

Signature:

Printed Name: Tae Kyu HAN

Date: December 13, 2013

**RECORDED: 10/01/2020** 

C.\USERS\TK.HAN\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\TEMPORARY FILES\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\BXVSYL16\&\E-\E-DOC/DMB/mhl

Har Toe kyn

INTERNET Page 5 of 5 pages

PATENT REEL: 053953 FRAME: 0123